Notice of Caucus Town of Trade Lake January 21, 2023 9:00 am

Notice is hereby given that the Caucus for the Town of Trade Lake will be held on **Saturday**, **January 21, 2023 at 9:00 a.m**. at the Trade Lake Town Hall 11811 Town Hall Rd. Frederic, WI 54837 for the purpose of nominating candidates for the following:

Office:	Incumbent:
Town Chairperson	Ramona Moody
Town Supervisor	Scott Doornink
Town Supervisor	Adam Lesak

Offices will be voted on at the Spring Election to be held on April 4, 2023. Offices are for a two-year term to begin the 3rd Tuesday in April, 2023.

Town of Trade Lake Marjorie Gravelle, Clerk

Posted on: 1/12/2023 @ 9:00 p.m. Posted at the Trade Lake Town Hall, Trade Lake Store and Bass Lake Lumber